H.R. No. 432

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Family and friends will forever cherish their
memories of Charlene Dossman of Belton, who passed away on January
9, 2007, at the age of 75; and

WHEREAS, A native Texan who was born in McGregor, the former Charlene Paulk married Adolph Paul Dossman on May 7, 1948, and with him enjoyed a close and fulfilling relationship until his passing; they lived in several cities in Texas before settling on a farm in Moody; and

9 WHEREAS, A valued member of the First Baptist Church, Mrs. 10 Dossman worked for the Waco Candy Company and later owned and 11 operated a café; and

12 WHEREAS, Charlene Dossman lived a caring and purposeful life; 13 she leaves behind a legacy of love and service to her family and 14 community, and she will be deeply missed; now, therefore, be it

15 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas Legislature hereby pay tribute to the life of Charlene Dossman and 16 extend sincere sympathy to the members of her family: to her 17 18 children, Loy Dossman, Danny C. Dossman, and Paula Bauerle; to her brother, W. E. "Buck" Orr; to her sisters, Mildred Modawell, Edith 19 Johnson, and Joe Burgess; to her nine grandchildren and one 20 21 great-grandchild; and to her other relatives and friends; and, be 22 it further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of

1

H.R. No. 432 1 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Charlene

2 Dossman.

Delisi

H.R. No. 432

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 432 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on March 1, 2007.

Chief Clerk of the House